Commercial Park Subdivision, situated in Sections 32 & 33, T-18-N, R-3-E,
Ouachita Parish, Louisiana, the plat of which is filed in Plat Book 29 page 37,
records of Ouachita Parish, Louisiana 

to KVS, LLC or its approved successors or assigns (“BUYER”) for and in consideration of the cash

sum of SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100

($685,200.00) DOLLARS, subject to the following conditions:

a) Subject to any and all subdivision or development restrictions of record, and
all rights-of-way and/or servitudes of record or of use;

b) CITY reserves and excludes from this conveyance any and all right, title and